Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Lee Velliky	08/17/1993
Keith Colton Mitchell	08/17/1993
Kenneth Robert Kridner	08/17/1993
William Joseph Bolander	08/17/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saturn Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5327868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500750243

Fax Number: (248)267-4471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4702

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com
Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G-9121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Uchno Leland

PATENT

REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0612

\$40.00

<u>—</u>СН \$4

Total Attachments: 2 source=G-9121_Saturn_Assignment#page1.tif source=G-9121_Saturn_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement relating to work I have performed for SATURN CORPORATION, I formally assign to SATURN CORPORATION, a corporation of DELAWARE, having a place of business at TROY, MICHIGAN, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application G-9,121, entitled

VEHICLE IGNITION SYSTEM HAVING ADAPTIVE KNOCK RETARD WITH STARTING TEMPERATURE CORRECTION

and filed as USSN 08/092,534 on 19 July 1993. I further acknowledge that I was obligated to so assign such improvements at the time such improvements were made.

Inventor's signature Mohal Ise Velling Date 8-17-93
Full name: MICHAEL LEE VELLIKY
Residence: FENTON, MI
Inventor's signature That a Mathella Date 8-17-93 Full name: KEITH COLTON MITCHELL
Full name: REITH COLION MITCHELL YPSILANT!
Residence: BIRMINGHA M, MI
Inventor's signature Touch R. July Date 8/17/93 Full name: KENNETH ROBERT KRIDNER
Residence: HOLLY, MI
Residence: Holdi, Mi
Inventor's signature Atta About Date 8/17/93 Full name: WILLIAM JOSEPH BOLANDER
Residence: CLARKSTON, MI
Residence. Character, mi
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF MACOMO
On this 710 day of ADAUST, 1993, before me personally appeared MICHAEL LEE VELLIKY, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he she executed the same.
Suggest Conc
Motary Public PEGGY J. CONE (SEAT) My commission expires: Notary Public, Macomb County, N
(SEAL) My commission expires: Notary Public, Maccomb County, N

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0614

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF MICHIGAN		
On this 17th day of August KEITH COLTON MITCHELL, known to me instrument, and acknowledged that I	to be the person who executed the foregoing he/she executed the same.	
(Sugges a. Core	
(SEAL)	Notary Public PEGGY & COME My commission expires: Notary Public, Macomb County, Mi County of Authorization: My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 1996	
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WCOMb		
On this 17th day of Avoid , 1993, before me personally appeared KENNETH ROBERT KRIDNER, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.		
	Rosan & Core	
(SEAL)	Notary/Public/ PEGGY L COME My commission expires Notary Public. Macomb County, Mil County of Authorization: Commission Expires Sept. 14, 1996	
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF MICHIGAN		
On this 17th day of 4, 993, before me personally appeared WILLIAM JOSEPH BOLANDER, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.		
<u>-</u>	Space a. Cone	
(SEAL)	Notary Public My commission expires: Notary Public Hacomb County Ad	
	County of Authorization My Commission Box 300.44 400	

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0615